

FOI REF: 22/686

12th December 2022

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Could you please provide me with some information on what Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment currently in use across East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

I am particularly interested in the equipment in the following departments or similar departments....

**Cardio Respiratory
Pulmonary Function (Lung function)
Paediatrics
Chest Clinic
Respiratory Department
Occupational Health.
Primary Care**

I would like to know the following...

- 1. The number of current devices in use.**
[41 units.](#)
- 2. Manufacturer and type of device.**
[Please see the attached document.](#)
- 3. Which Hospitals and departments are they in.**
[Please see the attached document.](#)

Cont.../

4. **Date of installation.**

Please see the attached document.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

FOI 22/686 - EAST SUSSEX HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Category	Brand	Model	Site	Location	Installation Date
RESPIROMETER	VITALOGRAPH	2120	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	12/06/2011
SPIROMETRY	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO 1	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST LUNG FUNCTION	21/10/2020
SPIROMETRY	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO 1	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH ACUTE MEDICAL UNIT	25/08/2021
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO GP	ST MARYS HOUSE	DISTRICT NURSES	09/03/2007
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH NEUROLOGY	03/07/2020
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST NEUROLOGY	03/07/2020
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	ST MARYS HOUSE	DISTRICT NURSES	14/01/2016
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CORONARY CARE UNIT (CCU)	22/05/2018
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY TEAM	23/03/2012
RESPIROMETER	VYAIRE MEDICAL	MICRO I DIAGNOSTIC SPIROMETER	EASTBOURNE PARK PRIMARY CARE C	RESPS TEAM	24/05/2013
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH SAME DAY EMERGENCY CARE	27/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH ACUTE MEDICAL UNIT	01/01/2019
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RESPIRATORY	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ACUTE ASSESSMENT UNIT AAU	18/10/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST CARDIAC REHAB	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH JEVINGTON WARD	10/04/2017
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	ST MARYS HOUSE	DISTRICT NURSES	08/01/2014
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO LOOP	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH GENERAL OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENT	09/07/2014
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICRO PLUS	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	18/06/2013
RESPIROMETER	VIASYS	MICROLAB	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH GYNAE OUTPATIENTS	28/09/2020
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB 3000	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH FRISTON OPD	24/12/2010

Category	Brand	Model	Site	Location	Installation Date
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB 3500	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST OPD KIPLING	01/09/2003
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MICROLAB 3500 MK5	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH FRISTON OPD	26/10/2010
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH OUTPATIENTS AREA C	03/02/2017
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST COMMUNITY NURSE	26/01/2016
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST OPD KIPLING	10/01/2019
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST AUDIOLOGY	06/06/2017
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	UCKFIELD HOSPITAL	OPD UCKFIELD	07/02/2019
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH GENERAL OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENT	31/03/2020
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH OUTPATIENTS AREA C	15/09/2014
RESPIROMETER	CAREFUSION	MICROLAB 3500 MK8	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH GENERAL OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENT	23/12/2014
RESPIROMETER	MICRO MEDICAL	MS03	EASTBOURNE PARK PRIMARY CARE C	RESPS TEAM	03/04/2003
SPIROMETRY	INTERMEDICAL LTD (UK)	ndd EASY ON - PC	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CHILDRENS COMMUNITY FRISTON	20/09/2021
SPIROMETRY	INTERMEDICAL LTD (UK)	ndd EASY ON - PC	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CHILDRENS COMMUNITY FRISTON	20/09/2021
RESPIROMETER	WRIGHT	RESPIROMETER	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST EME DEPARTMENT	02/08/2005
RESPIROMETER	OHMEDA	RM121	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH EME DEPARTMENT	04/08/2015
SPIROMETRY	AMPLIVOX	SPIRODOC MIR	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	25/07/2014